Systemic Lupus Erythematosus Grants FY 2016-2017

Agency Name: Lupus Foundation of America
12930 Chippewa Road
Brecksville, Ohio 44141

Program Name: Unlocking the Cruel Mystery of Lupus

Executive Director: Suzanne Tierney

Phone: 440-717-0183
Fax: 440-717-0186
Email: suzanne@lupusgreaterohio.org

Project Director: Marnie Burke

Phone: 440-717-0183

Fax: 440- 717-0186

Email: marnie@lupusgreaterohio.org

Agency Name: Lorain Urban Minority Alcoholism and Drug

2314 Kelly Place
Lorain, Ohio 44052

Program Name: Where R U?

Executive Director: Ruth R. Williams

Phone: 440-246-4616
Fax: 440-246-1997
Email: rwilliams@umadaops.com

Project Director: Roberta Foster

Phone: 440-246-4616

Fax: 440-246-1997

Email: rfoster@umadaops.com

Agency Name: Ross County Community Action, Inc.

603 Central Center
Chillicothe, Ohio 45840

Program Name: Leaning to Live, Cope and Survive with Lupus

Executive Director: B. Wayne McLaughlin

Phone: 740-702-7222
Fax: 740-702-7220
Email: wmclaughlin@rossccac.com

Project Director: ~ Tammy Hettinger
Phone: 740-702-7222

Fax: 740-702-7220

Email: thettinger@rossccac.com




Agency Name:

Program Name:

Executive Director:
Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Project Director:
Phone:

Fax:

Email:

City of Steubenville Health Department
119 South Third Street
Steubenville, OH 43952

Lupus Optimal Health Program

Shaletta Smith

740-283-6000 Ext.1502
740-283-6056
ssmith@cityofsteubenville.us

Nicole Runco

740-283-6000 Ext.1506
740-283-6056
nrunco@cityofsteubenville.us

Agency Name:

Program Name:

Executive Director:
Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Project Director:
Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Nuestra Gente Community Projects, Inc.
P.O. Box 140661
Toledo, Ohio 43614

Minority Lupus Program

Linda Parra

419-283-0581

419-887-1213
lindaparra@nuestragentecommunityprojects.org

Linda Parra

419-283-0581

419-887-1213
lindaparra@nuestragentecommunityprojects.org




